Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald A. Lieberman	08/29/1991
John J. Nemec	08/29/1991

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multichip Technology	
Street Address:	2580 Junction Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5469558
Patent Number:	5781918
Patent Number:	5768560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: ehuysman@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6057-51400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0388

500664737

:120.00

CH S

Total Attachments: 2

source=inventor_assign#page1.tif source=inventor_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Donald A. Lieberman and John J. Nemec, Assignors, to Multichip Technology, Assignee, having a place of business at 2580 Junction Avenue, San Jose, California 95134.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful HIGH PERFORMANCE DYNAMIC MEMORY SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. $\frac{07/747,202}{16,1991}$ was filed on August 16, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, to Assignee,

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0390 its successors and assigns, as to the assi, ee of the entire interest in said invention. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the this 24 day of August , 1991. ASSIGNOR, Donald A. Lieberman State of California) ss. county of Santa Clara On this 29 day of August, 1991, before me personally appeared Donald A. Ligherman personally known to me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written. Notary Publik OFFICIAL SEAL Janette Joy Shutts ZAMENTANA UNLIC CALIFORNIA SANIA CLASA COUNTY ASSIGNOR, John J. Nemec My Colum Expres Co. 21 1934 State of California) ss. County of Santa Clara , 1991, before me peron this day of August sonally appeared John J. Nemec personally known to me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written. Motary Public OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SZAL

Janette Joy Shutts

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm Exp. res Oct. 21, 1994

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0391